90 081618
TCB Series
COTS-Plus Polymer Capacitor
The TCB series is a COTS-Plus version of the professional grade
TCR polymer series.
L
SA A W1
W

S = Standard
Conformance
HOW TO ORDER
AVX PART NUMBER:
010
Rated DC
Voltage
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6.3Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
020 = 20Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
107
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd digit
represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Z
Reliability
Grade
Z = Non-ER
^
Termination Finish
7 = 100% Tin
H* = Sn/Pb Non RoHS
*Contact Manufacturer
D
Case
Size
See
table on
previous
page
0
Qualification
Level
0 = N/A
NOTE: Conductive Polymer Capacitors are designed to operate within the limits of the environmental conditions specified for each series. If operated continuously at
their maximum temperature and / or humidity limit, or beyond these limits, capacitors may exhibit a parametric shift in capacitance and increases in ESR. These
changes may occur earlier if the specified environmental conditions are exceeded. Similarly, their normal operational time period will be significantly extended if their
general duty cycle includes operation below maximum temperature within humidity controlled environments. Careful attention should be paid to maximum temperature
with associated high humidity environments as well as voltage derating, ripple current and current surges. Please reference the AVX Conductive Polymer Capacitor
Guidelines for more information or contact factory for application assistance.
92 081618
TCB Series
COTS-Plus Polymer Capacitor
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
                                                                                  Rated        Maximum         DCL            DF            ESR                100kHz RMS Current (mA)                               Humidity
                 AVX                   Case    Capacitance     Voltage      Operating        Max.          Max.          Max.                                                                          MSL           85ºC/
             Part No.                Size            (μF)                (V)        Temperature       (μA)            (%)       @ 100kHz      45ºC        85ºC       105ºC      125ºC                      85%RH, Vr
                                                                                                          (ºC)                                                  (mΩ)                                                                                               (hrs)
4 Volt
TCBB107M004CRSZ0^++       B                100                   4                   125                 40                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                 1000
TCBD227M004CRSZ0^++       D                220                   4                   125                 88                 8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
 TCBY227M004CRSZ0^++       Y                220                   4                   125                 88                 8                40             2200         1500         1000          600              3                  500
TCBD337M004CRSZ0^++       D                330                   4                   125                132                8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
TCBD477M004CRSZ0^++       D                470                   4                   125                188                8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
6.3 Volt
 TCBB226M006CRSZ0700       B                 22                   6.3                 125                 13                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
 TCBB226M006CRSZ0723       B                 22                   6.3                 125                 13                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
 TCBB336M006CRSZ0700       B                 33                   6.3                 125                 19                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
 TCBB336M006CRSZ0723       B                 33                   6.3                 125                 19                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
 TCBB476M006CRSZ0700       B                 47                   6.3                 125                 28                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
 TCBB476M006CRSZ0723       B                 47                   6.3                 125                 28                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                  500
TCBB686M006CRSZ0^++       B                 68                   6.3                 125                19,8               8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                 1000
TCBD157M006CRSZ0^++       D                150                  6.3                 125                 90                 8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
TCBD227M006CRSZ0^++       D                220                  6.3                 125                132                8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
TCBD337M006CRSZ0^++       D                330                  6.3                 125                198                8                40             2400         1700         1100          600              3                 1000
10 Volt
TCBB336M010CRSZ0^++       B                 33                   10                  125                 33                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                 1000
TCBB476M010CRSZ0^++       B                 47                   10                  125                 47                 8                70             1300          900           600           300              3                 1000
TCBD686M010CRSZ0^++       D                 68                   10                  125                 68                 8                70             1800         1300          800           500              3                 1000
TCBD107M010CRSZ0^++       D                100                  10                  125                100                8                55             2000         1400          900           500              3                 1000
TCBD157M010CRSZ0^++       D                150                  10                  125                150                8                55             2000         1400          900           500              3                 1000
TCBD227M010CRSZ0^++       D                220                  10                  125                220                8                35             2500         1800         1100          600              3                 1000
16 Volt
TCBD336M016CRSZ0^++       D                 33                   16                  125                 52                 8                70             1800         1300          800           500              3                 1000
TCBD476M016CRSZ0^++       D                 47                   16                  125                 75                 8                65             1900         1300          900           500              3                 1000
20 Volt
TCBD226M020CRSZ0^++       D                 22                   20                  125                 44                 8                70             1800         1300          800           500              3                   10
25 Volt
TCBD156M025CRSZ0^++       D                 15                   25                  125                 37                 8                70             1800         1300          800           500              3                 1000
35 Volt
TCBD106M035CRSZ0^++       D                 10                   35                  125                 35                 8                70             1800         1300          800           500              3                 1000
50 Volt
TCBD106M050CRSZ0^++       D                 10                   50                  125                 50                10              120            1400         1000          600           400              3                  500
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) is defined according to J-STD-020.
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25°C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5V RMS with a maximum DC bias of 2.2 volts.
DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
ESR allowed to move up to 1.25 times catalog limit post mounting.